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August 4, 2011 

Mr. John Slemkewicz 
Supervisor Electric & Gas Accounting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0950 

Dear Mr. Slemkewicz: 

Subject: Earnings Surveillance Report 

Enclosed is the earnings surveillance report (Schedules 1 through 4) for our Consolidated Electric 
divisions and Consolidated Gas divisions, for the twelve months ended March 31, 2011 . 

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please let me know. 

Sincerely, 

J p1 /~'<1 ~1r/ l (. '{L~! 
Curtis D. YouQ: ' 
Regulatory Analyst 

Cc: 

Geoffroy , Tom (all) 

Office of Public Counsel - Christensen (all) 

Gulf Power Company-Buck, William G. (all Electric only) 

Cutshaw, Mark (all Electric only) 

Shelley, Buddy (all Electric on ly) 

SJ 45-69 (all) 
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FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

ELECTRI C 

RATE OF RETURN REPORT SUMMARY 

March 31, 20U 

I. AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN 

(JURISDICTIONAL) 

NET OPERATING INCOME 

AVERAGE RATE BASE 

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN 

(1) 

ACTUAL 

PE RBOOKs 

2.888.939 

$37,936,626 

7.62% 

(2) 

FP5C 

ADJUSTMENTS 

(560,997) 

S4.063.6S6 

(3) 

FPSC 

ADJUSTED 

52,827, 942 

$42,000,282 

6.73% 

(4) 

PROFORMA 

ADJUSTMENTS 

SO 

50 

SCHEDULE 1 

(5) 

PROFORMA 

ADJUSTE D 

52,827,942 

$42,000,282 

6.73% 

II. YEAR-END RATE OF RETURN 

(IURI5DICTIONAL) 

NET OPERATING INCOME 

YEAR-END RATE BASE 

YEAR-END RATE OF RETURN 

52,8B8,939 

$34,699,657 

8.33% 

(576,6B9) 

54,669,307 

52,812,250 

539,368,964 

7.14% 

SO 

SO 

S2,B12.250 

S39,368,964 

7.14% 

III. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN 

AVERAGE CAPITAL STRU CTUR E 

(FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS) 

LOW 

MIDPOINT 

HIGH 

6.80% 

7.23% 

7.66% 

IV FINANCIAlINTEGR(!Y INDICATO BS 

A. TIE WITH AFUDC 

B. TIE WITHOUT AFUDC 

C. AFUDC TO NET INCOME 

D. INTERNAllY GENERATED FUN DS 

E. LTD TO TOTAlINV£STOR FUNDS 

4.24 

4.24 

0.00 

216.19 

38.91 

F. STD TO TOTAL INVESTOR FU NDS 0.00 

G. RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 9.85 

I am aware tha t Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, prov ides : 

Whoever knowinely makes .. falost' statement in writing with the 


intent to mislead a public serva flt in the performance of his officlll 

duty shall be gu ilty of a misdemeanor of the second deeree punishable 


as provided in s. 775.082, s. 775.083. or s. 775.0&4 . 


Thomas A. GeoHroy fi ~ /5 ~ )(
Vice President - Regulatory AHairs & Business Planning e-fR""'1Signature Date 



FlORIDA PUBLIC UnlinES COMPANY 

ELECTRIC 

AVERAGE RATE OF RfTURN 

For the 12 Months Endina Much 31, 2011 

RATE BASE 

SCHEDULE 2 

PAGE 1 OF2 

{II 

PLANT IN 

SERVICE 

{21 

ACCUMULATED 

OEPRECIAnON & 

AMORTIZATION 

{3) 

PLANT IN 

SERVICE 

{'I 
NET PROPERTY 

HELD FOR 

FUTUREU~ 

IS) 
CONSTRUCTlON 

WORI:IN 

PROGRESS 

{') 

HE1 
UTILITY 

PLANT 

{7) 

WORKING 

CAPITAL 

{S) 

TOTAL 

RATE BASE 

PER BOOKS $.85,747,789 __($43,226,734) $-42,521,055 $0 $470,761 $-42,991,816 ($5,055,190) $37,936,626 

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS: 

ElIM1NAnONS TO WORKING CAPITAL 

EliM. NON unuTY PLANT 

ELIMINATE ACQUISlnON ADJUSTMENT 

($18$,407) 

$503,349 

$ll7,69-4 

$0 

$0 

($67,713) 

$503,349 

$0 

($67,713) 

$$03,349 

$3,628,020 $3,628.020 

($67,713) 

$$03,349 

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS $317~ $117,69-4 $-435,636 $0 $0 $435,636 $3,628,020 ~063,656 

FPSC AOJUSTEO $86,065,731 ($-43,109,040) $42,956,692 SO $-470,761 $43,427,453 ($1,427,170) $-42,QC(),282 

FLEX RATE REVENUES $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

ADJUSTEO FOR FLEX RATE REVENUES 5&6,065,73) ($43,109,040) $-42,956,692 SO $-470,761 $-43,427.453 ($1,427,170) $-42,QC(),282 

PROFORMA AOJUSTMENT'j 

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS $0 $0 SO $0 $0 $0 $0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

PRO FORw.A ADJUSTED $86,065,731 ($-43,109,040) $-42,956,692 SO $470,761 $-43,427.453 ($1,427,170) $-42,OXl,2B2 



FLORIDA PUBLIC UnunES COMPANY SCHEDULE 2 

ELECffilC PAGE 2 OF2 

AVERAGE RAT! OF RETURN 

Forthll! 12 Months Ending M;lIrcn 31,20U 

INCOME STATEMENT 

(I) (2) (3) (4) (S) (6) (7) (') (9) (10) (U) 

GAIN/lOSS TOTAL NIT 

OPEAAnNG 0& MFUEl O&M DEPREe. & TAXES OTHER INCOME TAXES D.LT, LT.e. ON OPERAnNG OPEAAnNG 

REVENUES EXPENSE OTHER AMORnZATION THAN INCOME CURRENT (NIT) (NIT) DISPOSITION EXPEN:>ES ~ 

PER BOO;:S $98,ISOSSS 73,648,3-40 $9,902,176 $.3,328,978 $7,326,992 $1,055,160 $95,261,646 $2,saa,939 

FPs( ADJUSTMENTI 

1) INTERESTSYNCHRONlZAnON $5l.613 $51,613 ($.51,613) 

2) ELlM:NATE FUEL REVENUES AND EXPENSES $ (73,073,623) (n.999,949) ($.56,203) ($6.739) ($73.062,8S2) ($10,731) 

3) EUMINATE CONSERVAnON ($646,942) ($648,.391) 540S $379 ($1547.546) $604 

4)NON-UTILITY DEPREGATION EXPENSE ($1.2.10) $467 ($743) $743 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

SO $0 $0 

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTI ($73,720,565) ($.73,648,3-40) $0 ($1.210) ($SS,738) $45,720 $0 $0 ___$0_ ($73,659.568) ($60,997) 

FPSC ADJUSTED $.24,430,020 $0 $.9,902,176 $3,327,768 $7,271,254 $1,100,880 $0 $0 ___$0_ $21,602,078 $2,B27,942 

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS 

TOTAl PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ___$0_ $0 _ __$0_ 

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $24,430,020 $0 $9,902,176 $3,327,768 $7,271.254 $1.100,880 $0 $0 $0 $21,602,078 $2,827,942 
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FLORIDA PU8UC v mmE5 COMPANY 

ELECTRIC 

CAPITAL STRUCT\.JR E 

March 31, 2011 

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS 

AVERAGE 

COMMON EQUITY 

LONG TfRM DEBT 

SHORT TERM DEBT 

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 

DEFFEREO INCOME TAXES 

TAX OIEDIl"3 . W EIGHTED COST 

TOTAL AVERAG E 

AQIUS"T"MENTI 

ADJUmD RATIO 

PER 600KS NON·U"TllrTY 800KS PRO·RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE (%1 

$18.044.679 $18,044,679 ($503,3491 $503.349 $18,044,679 42.96% 

$8,229,'300 $8,229,900 $3,263,442 $11 ,493,342 27 .37% 

$3,263,4-4 2 $3,263,442 ($3,263,442) $0 000% 

$4,047,646 $4,047,646 $4,047,646 9.&4% 

$8,384,560 $S,384,SGO $8,38-4 .560 19.96% 

$30,055 $30,055 $30,OSS 0.07% 

lOW POINT 

COST WEIGHTED 

RAIT COST 

1%1 ("I 

1000% 4.30%­

6 .95% 1."'" 

1.75% 0 .""" 

6.17% 0.59% 

0.00% 0.00% 

B.42% 0.01% 

MIDPOINT 

COST WEIGHTED 

RATE COST 

1"1 1"1 

It .OO')(, 4.73% 

6 .95" 1.90% 

1.75" D.""" 

6.17% 0.5'3'% 

0.00% 0 .00% 

9 .01% 0.Ql% 

SCHEDULf 4 

HIGH POINT 

COST WEIGHTED 

RAll COST 

1"1 i"l 

12.00% 5.16% 

6 .95% 1.90% 

1.7$% 0.00% 

6.17% 0.59% 

0.00% 0 .00% 

9.59% 0 .01% 

$42,000,282 $0 $4V:oo,282 (5503,>49) $503, 349 $42,OXl,282 100·00%1 6·80%1 7 .23%1 7.66% 

YEAR· END 

COMMON EQUITY 

LONG TERM DEBT 

SHORT TERM DEBT 

CUSTOMER OEPOSITS 

DEFFEREDINCOME TAXES 

TAX CREDITS· WEIGKTED COST 

TOTAL "f£AR·END 

PER BOOKS 

ADJUSTMENTS 

NON·un)JT't' 

ADJUSTED 

OOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE 

RAno 
("I 

$16.701.476 

$7,617,286 

$3,020.51 9 

$4, 324,209 

$7,683.46-4 

$22,010 

$16.701,476 

$7.617,286 

$3,020,5 19 

$4,324.109 

$7,683,464 

$22,010 

($4&7.059) $487,059 

$3,020,519 

($3.020,519) 

$16.701.476 

$10,637.805 

50 

$'1.324,209 

$7,683,464 

$22.010 

42.42% 

27.02" 

0.00% 

}0.98% 

19.52% 

0 .06% 

$39,368.964 50 $39,368,964 ($487,059) $487,059 $39,3685 6-4 100.00% 

LOW POINT 

COST WEIGIfTED 

RAll COST 

("I (%1 

]0.00% 4.24% 

6 .94% 1._ 

1.57% 0 .00% 

6.17% 0 .68% 

D.OO% D.OO% 

8 .15'" D.""" 

6.80% 

MIDPOINT 

COST WEIGHTED 

RArE COST 

1"1 1%1 

1100% 4.67% 

6.94'" 1._ 

1.57% 0.00% 

6. 17% 0 .68% 

0 .00% D.OO% 

B.73% 0.00% 

7.23% 

HIGH POINT 

COST WEIGIfTED 

RArE COST 

1"1 (%1 

12.00% 5.09% 

6 .94% 1._ 

1.57% 0 .00% 

6.17% 0 .68% 

0.00% D.OO% 

9 .32% 0.01% 

7.66% 

http:STRUCT\.JR



